

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA: SPECIAL JUDGE (PC
ACT) CBI -03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS: NEW DELHI.**

**CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.
(Closure)**

CC/R.No. 41/2020

05.07.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.
IO/SP, Sh. Santosh Hadimani alongwith SI Vijender
Kumar.
Sh. T. Singh Dev and Ms. Michelle Biakthansangi Das, Id.
Counsels for the applicant/ National Medical Commission.

Reply to the application has been moved.

Part submissions made.

Ld. Counsel is seeking more time for submitting his
arguments with some case law.

As requested, put up on **23.07.2022** for remaining
arguments.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 05.07.2022