

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT
(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Dr. Prasanna Raj & Ors.
CC No. 41/2020 (Closure)**

18.08.2022

Pr.: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI alongwith IO/SP
Sh.Santosh Hadimani.

Vide separate detailed order, application of National Medical Commission dated 11.01.2022 seeking copy of second closure report stands dismissed.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.09.2022.**

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi /18.08.2022